

11.04.2023

CO 3332 of 2022

**Sri Balaram Santra
Vs.
Sri Prasanta Kumar Pal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Chakraborty
... ... for the opposite parties

Petitioner is not represented. On the earlier occasion
petitioner was also not represented.

There appears sufficient reasons to believe that the
petitioner is not interested to proceed further with the
application.

Accordingly, CO 3332 of 2022 is dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)